

Brock's Performance • 4064 E. Patterson Road • Dayton, OH 45430 • Phone: 937-912-0054 • Fax: 937-912-0062

# S1000RR (10-19) / HP4 (12-15) CARBON FIBER MIRROR BLOCK OFFS INSTRUCTIONS

Carbon Fiber Mirror Block Offs are designed to replace the OEM side view mirrors. Removal of the OEM side view mirrors reduces weight and aerodynamic drag. Carbon Fiber Mirror Block Offs are used to cover the holes and secure the front windscreen cowling.

### **Check Package Contents:**

#### S1000RR Mirror Block Offs shown:

- 1. One (1) Right Carbon Fiber Mirror Block Off
- 2. One (1) Left Carbon Fiber Mirror Block Off
- 3. Four (4) Black Aluminum Screws
- 4. Four (4) Aluminum Spacers
- 5. One (1) Product Information Page

If your package contents differ, please contact Brock's Performance at 937-912-0054.

For additional installation support please refer to the OEM service manual.

## **Installation Notes:**

### NOTE: This product is NOT DOT approved for street use.

- Remove OEM side view mirrors.
- Install Carbon Fiber Mirror Block Offs using supplied black aluminum screws and aluminum spacers.
- Secure using OEM nuts.
- Torque black aluminum screws to 72 in-lb. (8 N·m).



#### ALL BROCK'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS ARE DESIGNED FOR CLOSED-COURSE RACETRACK USE ONLY!

For more information on Brock's Performance Warranty and Terms and Conditions: BrocksPerformance.com > Brock's Support > Customer Service > Terms and Conditions For Questions and Comments: BrocksPerformance.com > Brock's Support > Customer Service > Contact Us or call 937-912-0054

